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P O P U L A T I O N . 

TABLE II. Cities and towns having over 2.000 in 1901 compared with 
1871-81-91—con, 

Cities and towns. 

Population. 

Cities and towns. 

1901. 1891. 1881. 1871. 

0 n t a r i o—concluded. 

4,188 
3,019 
2,398 
3,153 
2,405 
8,17(5 
7,109 
2,245 
2,627 
5,155 
9,946 
3,384 

11,485 
9,959 
2,933 
2,027 
2,241 

208,040 
6,091 
4,217 
2,971 
2,763 
3,537 
2,110 
2,443 

12,153 
2,392 
8,833 

12,080 
2,875 

2,291 
2,936 
3,826 
2,880 
3,114 
4,569 
3,773 
2,511 

13,993 
4,220 
3,256 
5,561 
2,022 
3,416 
7,783 
2,835 
3,516 
3,958 

5,042 
2,919 
1,843 
2,611 
2,254 
6,692 
2,414 
2,641 
2,674 
3,864 
9,170 
3,416 

10,366 
9,500 
3,316 

2,163 
181,215 

4,518 
4,364 
3,061 
2,726 
2,941 
2,786 
1,984 

10,322 
2,167 
8,612 

11,373 
2,883 

1,945 
2,239 
2,277 
3,086 
2,822 
4,175 
1,710 

11,264 
3,347 

3,761 
1,751 
3,551 
7,301 
2,757 
2,100 
1,226 

5,581 
2,999 
1,419 
1,605 
1,538 
3,S74 

780 
2,480 
2,645 
2,087 
9,631 
3,415 
8,367 
8,239 
3,817 

1,939 
96,196 

3,042 
2,604 
1,525 
2,066 
3,140 

796 
6,561 
1,918 
5,373 

11,485 
2,853 

1,762 
1,479 
1,935 
2,682 
1,880 
2,291 
1.040 

6,890 
3,268 

2,40(5 
765 

3,556 
7,597 
2,355 

768 

5,114 4,188 
3,019 
2,398 
3,153 
2,405 
8,17(5 
7,109 
2,245 
2,627 
5,155 
9,946 
3,384 

11,485 
9,959 
2,933 
2,027 
2,241 

208,040 
6,091 
4,217 
2,971 
2,763 
3,537 
2,110 
2,443 

12,153 
2,392 
8,833 

12,080 
2,875 

2,291 
2,936 
3,826 
2,880 
3,114 
4,569 
3,773 
2,511 

13,993 
4,220 
3,256 
5,561 
2,022 
3,416 
7,783 
2,835 
3,516 
3,958 

5,042 
2,919 
1,843 
2,611 
2,254 
6,692 
2,414 
2,641 
2,674 
3,864 
9,170 
3,416 

10,366 
9,500 
3,316 

2,163 
181,215 

4,518 
4,364 
3,061 
2,726 
2,941 
2,786 
1,984 

10,322 
2,167 
8,612 

11,373 
2,883 

1,945 
2,239 
2,277 
3,086 
2,822 
4,175 
1,710 

11,264 
3,347 

3,761 
1,751 
3,551 
7,301 
2,757 
2,100 
1,226 

5,581 
2,999 
1,419 
1,605 
1,538 
3,S74 

780 
2,480 
2,645 
2,087 
9,631 
3,415 
8,367 
8,239 
3,817 

1,939 
96,196 

3,042 
2,604 
1,525 
2,066 
3,140 

796 
6,561 
1,918 
5,373 

11,485 
2,853 

1,762 
1,479 
1,935 
2,682 
1,880 
2,291 
1.040 

6,890 
3,268 

2,40(5 
765 

3,556 
7,597 
2,355 

768 

2,617 
1,408 

4,188 
3,019 
2,398 
3,153 
2,405 
8,17(5 
7,109 
2,245 
2,627 
5,155 
9,946 
3,384 

11,485 
9,959 
2,933 
2,027 
2,241 

208,040 
6,091 
4,217 
2,971 
2,763 
3,537 
2,110 
2,443 

12,153 
2,392 
8,833 

12,080 
2,875 

2,291 
2,936 
3,826 
2,880 
3,114 
4,569 
3,773 
2,511 

13,993 
4,220 
3,256 
5,561 
2,022 
3,416 
7,783 
2,835 
3,516 
3,958 

5,042 
2,919 
1,843 
2,611 
2,254 
6,692 
2,414 
2,641 
2,674 
3,864 
9,170 
3,416 

10,366 
9,500 
3,316 

2,163 
181,215 

4,518 
4,364 
3,061 
2,726 
2,941 
2,786 
1,984 

10,322 
2,167 
8,612 

11,373 
2,883 

1,945 
2,239 
2,277 
3,086 
2,822 
4,175 
1,710 

11,264 
3,347 

3,761 
1,751 
3,551 
7,301 
2,757 
2,100 
1,226 

5,581 
2,999 
1,419 
1,605 
1,538 
3,S74 

780 
2,480 
2,645 
2,087 
9,631 
3,415 
8,367 
8,239 
3,817 

1,939 
96,196 

3,042 
2,604 
1,525 
2,066 
3,140 

796 
6,561 
1,918 
5,373 

11,485 
2,853 

1,762 
1,479 
1,935 
2,682 
1,880 
2,291 
1.040 

6,890 
3,268 

2,40(5 
765 

3,556 
7,597 
2,355 

768 

865 

4,188 
3,019 
2,398 
3,153 
2,405 
8,17(5 
7,109 
2,245 
2,627 
5,155 
9,946 
3,384 

11,485 
9,959 
2,933 
2,027 
2,241 

208,040 
6,091 
4,217 
2,971 
2,763 
3,537 
2,110 
2,443 

12,153 
2,392 
8,833 

12,080 
2,875 

2,291 
2,936 
3,826 
2,880 
3,114 
4,569 
3,773 
2,511 

13,993 
4,220 
3,256 
5,561 
2,022 
3,416 
7,783 
2,835 
3,516 
3,958 

5,042 
2,919 
1,843 
2,611 
2,254 
6,692 
2,414 
2,641 
2,674 
3,864 
9,170 
3,416 

10,366 
9,500 
3,316 

2,163 
181,215 

4,518 
4,364 
3,061 
2,726 
2,941 
2,786 
1,984 

10,322 
2,167 
8,612 

11,373 
2,883 

1,945 
2,239 
2,277 
3,086 
2,822 
4,175 
1,710 

11,264 
3,347 

3,761 
1,751 
3,551 
7,301 
2,757 
2,100 
1,226 

5,581 
2,999 
1,419 
1,605 
1,538 
3,S74 

780 
2,480 
2,645 
2,087 
9,631 
3,415 
8,367 
8,239 
3,817 

1,939 
96,196 

3,042 
2,604 
1,525 
2,066 
3,140 

796 
6,561 
1,918 
5,373 

11,485 
2,853 

1,762 
1,479 
1,935 
2,682 
1,880 
2,291 
1.040 

6,890 
3,268 

2,40(5 
765 

3,556 
7,597 
2,355 

768 

_ 
Sault Ste. Marie 

4,188 
3,019 
2,398 
3,153 
2,405 
8,17(5 
7,109 
2,245 
2,627 
5,155 
9,946 
3,384 

11,485 
9,959 
2,933 
2,027 
2,241 

208,040 
6,091 
4,217 
2,971 
2,763 
3,537 
2,110 
2,443 

12,153 
2,392 
8,833 

12,080 
2,875 

2,291 
2,936 
3,826 
2,880 
3,114 
4,569 
3,773 
2,511 

13,993 
4,220 
3,256 
5,561 
2,022 
3,416 
7,783 
2,835 
3,516 
3,958 

5,042 
2,919 
1,843 
2,611 
2,254 
6,692 
2,414 
2,641 
2,674 
3,864 
9,170 
3,416 

10,366 
9,500 
3,316 

2,163 
181,215 

4,518 
4,364 
3,061 
2,726 
2,941 
2,786 
1,984 

10,322 
2,167 
8,612 

11,373 
2,883 

1,945 
2,239 
2,277 
3,086 
2,822 
4,175 
1,710 

11,264 
3,347 

3,761 
1,751 
3,551 
7,301 
2,757 
2,100 
1,226 

5,581 
2,999 
1,419 
1,605 
1,538 
3,S74 

780 
2,480 
2,645 
2,087 
9,631 
3,415 
8,367 
8,239 
3,817 

1,939 
96,196 

3,042 
2,604 
1,525 
2,066 
3,140 

796 
6,561 
1,918 
5,373 

11,485 
2,853 

1,762 
1,479 
1,935 
2,682 
1,880 
2,291 
1.040 

6,890 
3,268 

2,40(5 
765 

3,556 
7,597 
2,355 

768 

2,929 
879 

1,368 
1,856 

Smiths Falls 

4,188 
3,019 
2,398 
3,153 
2,405 
8,17(5 
7,109 
2,245 
2,627 
5,155 
9,946 
3,384 

11,485 
9,959 
2,933 
2,027 
2,241 

208,040 
6,091 
4,217 
2,971 
2,763 
3,537 
2,110 
2,443 

12,153 
2,392 
8,833 

12,080 
2,875 

2,291 
2,936 
3,826 
2,880 
3,114 
4,569 
3,773 
2,511 

13,993 
4,220 
3,256 
5,561 
2,022 
3,416 
7,783 
2,835 
3,516 
3,958 

5,042 
2,919 
1,843 
2,611 
2,254 
6,692 
2,414 
2,641 
2,674 
3,864 
9,170 
3,416 

10,366 
9,500 
3,316 

2,163 
181,215 

4,518 
4,364 
3,061 
2,726 
2,941 
2,786 
1,984 

10,322 
2,167 
8,612 

11,373 
2,883 

1,945 
2,239 
2,277 
3,086 
2,822 
4,175 
1,710 

11,264 
3,347 

3,761 
1,751 
3,551 
7,301 
2,757 
2,100 
1,226 

5,581 
2,999 
1,419 
1,605 
1,538 
3,S74 

780 
2,480 
2,645 
2,087 
9,631 
3,415 
8,367 
8,239 
3,817 

1,939 
96,196 

3,042 
2,604 
1,525 
2,066 
3,140 

796 
6,561 
1,918 
5,373 

11,485 
2,853 

1,762 
1,479 
1,935 
2,682 
1,880 
2,291 
1.040 

6,890 
3,268 

2,40(5 
765 

3,556 
7,597 
2,355 

768 

1,150 
7,864 

4,188 
3,019 
2,398 
3,153 
2,405 
8,17(5 
7,109 
2,245 
2,627 
5,155 
9,946 
3,384 

11,485 
9,959 
2,933 
2,027 
2,241 

208,040 
6,091 
4,217 
2,971 
2,763 
3,537 
2,110 
2,443 

12,153 
2,392 
8,833 

12,080 
2,875 

2,291 
2,936 
3,826 
2,880 
3,114 
4,569 
3,773 
2,511 

13,993 
4,220 
3,256 
5,561 
2,022 
3,416 
7,783 
2,835 
3,516 
3,958 

5,042 
2,919 
1,843 
2,611 
2,254 
6,692 
2,414 
2,641 
2,674 
3,864 
9,170 
3,416 

10,366 
9,500 
3,316 

2,163 
181,215 

4,518 
4,364 
3,061 
2,726 
2,941 
2,786 
1,984 

10,322 
2,167 
8,612 

11,373 
2,883 

1,945 
2,239 
2,277 
3,086 
2,822 
4,175 
1,710 

11,264 
3,347 

3,761 
1,751 
3,551 
7,301 
2,757 
2,100 
1,226 

5,581 
2,999 
1,419 
1,605 
1,538 
3,S74 

780 
2,480 
2,645 
2,087 
9,631 
3,415 
8,367 
8,239 
3,817 

1,939 
96,196 

3,042 
2,604 
1,525 
2,066 
3,140 

796 
6,561 
1,918 
5,373 

11,485 
2,853 

1,762 
1,479 
1,935 
2,682 
1,880 
2,291 
1.040 

6,890 
3,268 

2,40(5 
765 

3,556 
7,597 
2,355 

768 

3,120 
2,197 

4,188 
3,019 
2,398 
3,153 
2,405 
8,17(5 
7,109 
2,245 
2,627 
5,155 
9,946 
3,384 

11,485 
9,959 
2,933 
2,027 
2,241 

208,040 
6,091 
4,217 
2,971 
2,763 
3,537 
2,110 
2,443 

12,153 
2,392 
8,833 

12,080 
2,875 

2,291 
2,936 
3,826 
2,880 
3,114 
4,569 
3,773 
2,511 

13,993 
4,220 
3,256 
5,561 
2,022 
3,416 
7,783 
2,835 
3,516 
3,958 

5,042 
2,919 
1,843 
2,611 
2,254 
6,692 
2,414 
2,641 
2,674 
3,864 
9,170 
3,416 

10,366 
9,500 
3,316 

2,163 
181,215 

4,518 
4,364 
3,061 
2,726 
2,941 
2,786 
1,984 

10,322 
2,167 
8,612 

11,373 
2,883 

1,945 
2,239 
2,277 
3,086 
2,822 
4,175 
1,710 

11,264 
3,347 

3,761 
1,751 
3,551 
7,301 
2,757 
2,100 
1,226 

5,581 
2,999 
1,419 
1,605 
1,538 
3,S74 

780 
2,480 
2,645 
2,087 
9,631 
3,415 
8,367 
8,239 
3,817 

1,939 
96,196 

3,042 
2,604 
1,525 
2,066 
3,140 

796 
6,561 
1,918 
5,373 

11,485 
2,853 

1,762 
1,479 
1,935 
2,682 
1,880 
2,291 
1.040 

6,890 
3,268 

2,40(5 
765 

3,556 
7,597 
2,355 

768 

4,313 

4,188 
3,019 
2,398 
3,153 
2,405 
8,17(5 
7,109 
2,245 
2,627 
5,155 
9,946 
3,384 

11,485 
9,959 
2,933 
2,027 
2,241 

208,040 
6,091 
4,217 
2,971 
2,763 
3,537 
2,110 
2,443 

12,153 
2,392 
8,833 

12,080 
2,875 

2,291 
2,936 
3,826 
2,880 
3,114 
4,569 
3,773 
2,511 

13,993 
4,220 
3,256 
5,561 
2,022 
3,416 
7,783 
2,835 
3,516 
3,958 

5,042 
2,919 
1,843 
2,611 
2,254 
6,692 
2,414 
2,641 
2,674 
3,864 
9,170 
3,416 

10,366 
9,500 
3,316 

2,163 
181,215 

4,518 
4,364 
3,061 
2,726 
2,941 
2,786 
1,984 

10,322 
2,167 
8,612 

11,373 
2,883 

1,945 
2,239 
2,277 
3,086 
2,822 
4,175 
1,710 

11,264 
3,347 

3,761 
1,751 
3,551 
7,301 
2,757 
2,100 
1,226 

5,581 
2,999 
1,419 
1,605 
1,538 
3,S74 

780 
2,480 
2,645 
2,087 
9,631 
3,415 
8,367 
8,239 
3,817 

1,939 
96,196 

3,042 
2,604 
1,525 
2,066 
3,140 

796 
6,561 
1,918 
5,373 

11,485 
2,853 

1,762 
1,479 
1,935 
2,682 
1,880 
2,291 
1.040 

6,890 
3,268 

2,40(5 
765 

3,556 
7,597 
2,355 

768 

3,232 

Tilsonburg 
Toronto 

4,188 
3,019 
2,398 
3,153 
2,405 
8,17(5 
7,109 
2,245 
2,627 
5,155 
9,946 
3,384 

11,485 
9,959 
2,933 
2,027 
2,241 

208,040 
6,091 
4,217 
2,971 
2,763 
3,537 
2,110 
2,443 

12,153 
2,392 
8,833 

12,080 
2,875 

2,291 
2,936 
3,826 
2,880 
3,114 
4,569 
3,773 
2,511 

13,993 
4,220 
3,256 
5,561 
2,022 
3,416 
7,783 
2,835 
3,516 
3,958 

5,042 
2,919 
1,843 
2,611 
2,254 
6,692 
2,414 
2,641 
2,674 
3,864 
9,170 
3,416 

10,366 
9,500 
3,316 

2,163 
181,215 

4,518 
4,364 
3,061 
2,726 
2,941 
2,786 
1,984 

10,322 
2,167 
8,612 

11,373 
2,883 

1,945 
2,239 
2,277 
3,086 
2,822 
4,175 
1,710 

11,264 
3,347 

3,761 
1,751 
3,551 
7,301 
2,757 
2,100 
1,226 

5,581 
2,999 
1,419 
1,605 
1,538 
3,S74 

780 
2,480 
2,645 
2,087 
9,631 
3,415 
8,367 
8,239 
3,817 

1,939 
96,196 

3,042 
2,604 
1,525 
2,066 
3,140 

796 
6,561 
1,918 
5,373 

11,485 
2,853 

1,762 
1,479 
1,935 
2,682 
1,880 
2,291 
1.040 

6,890 
3,268 

2,40(5 
765 

3,556 
7,597 
2,355 

768 

59,000 

4,188 
3,019 
2,398 
3,153 
2,405 
8,17(5 
7,109 
2,245 
2,627 
5,155 
9,946 
3,384 

11,485 
9,959 
2,933 
2,027 
2,241 

208,040 
6,091 
4,217 
2,971 
2,763 
3,537 
2,110 
2,443 

12,153 
2,392 
8,833 

12,080 
2,875 

2,291 
2,936 
3,826 
2,880 
3,114 
4,569 
3,773 
2,511 

13,993 
4,220 
3,256 
5,561 
2,022 
3,416 
7,783 
2,835 
3,516 
3,958 

5,042 
2,919 
1,843 
2,611 
2,254 
6,692 
2,414 
2,641 
2,674 
3,864 
9,170 
3,416 

10,366 
9,500 
3,316 

2,163 
181,215 

4,518 
4,364 
3,061 
2,726 
2,941 
2,786 
1,984 

10,322 
2,167 
8,612 

11,373 
2,883 

1,945 
2,239 
2,277 
3,086 
2,822 
4,175 
1,710 

11,264 
3,347 

3,761 
1,751 
3,551 
7,301 
2,757 
2,100 
1,226 

5,581 
2,999 
1,419 
1,605 
1,538 
3,S74 

780 
2,480 
2,645 
2,087 
9,631 
3,415 
8,367 
8,239 
3,817 

1,939 
96,196 

3,042 
2,604 
1,525 
2,066 
3,140 

796 
6,561 
1,918 
5,373 

11,485 
2,853 

1,762 
1,479 
1,935 
2,682 
1,880 
2,291 
1.040 

6,890 
3,268 

2,40(5 
765 

3,556 
7,597 
2,355 

768 

1,796 

Whi tby 

4,188 
3,019 
2,398 
3,153 
2,405 
8,17(5 
7,109 
2,245 
2,627 
5,155 
9,946 
3,384 

11,485 
9,959 
2,933 
2,027 
2,241 

208,040 
6,091 
4,217 
2,971 
2,763 
3,537 
2,110 
2,443 

12,153 
2,392 
8,833 

12,080 
2,875 

2,291 
2,936 
3,826 
2,880 
3,114 
4,569 
3,773 
2,511 

13,993 
4,220 
3,256 
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